

Larsen & Toubro Limited Secretarial Department L&T House, Ballard Estate Narottam Morarjee Marg Mumbai - 400 001, INDIA Tel: +91 22 6752 5656 Fax: +91 22 6752 5858 www.Larsentoubro.com

SEC/DUP/108/2023

Г

March 16, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No.C/1, G Block,Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 STOCK CODE: LT

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub : Submission of information regarding loss of share certificates and issue of Letter of Confirmation in lieu of Duplicate Share certificates under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the SEBI Regulations").

Please find enclosed intimation of the loss of share certificates as received by us from KFin Technologies Limited, our Registrar and Transfer Agent, being submitted to you pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI Regulations.

As required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/ HO/ MIRSD/ MIRSD_RTAMB/ P/ CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Company shall issue 'Letter of Confirmation' to the shareholders after compliance of required formalities.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for LARSEN & TOUBRO LIMITED

SIVARAM NAIR A COMPANY SECRETARY (FCS 3939)

Encl. as above



https://www.kfintech.com +91 40 6716 2222, 7961 1000

KFTL/LNT/2023/LODR-39(3)-108 Date: 16.03.2023

Mr. Prasad Mahadeshwar Larsen & Toubro Ltd L&T House Ballard Estate Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

Unit: Larsen & Toubro Ltd

Sub: Intimation regarding issuance of the duplicate share certificates under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

With reference to the above subject, we would like to inform you that we are in receipt of documents from certain shareholders intimating us about loss and issue of duplicate share certificates. We have completed the verification of the same and the Company may now proceed to issue of duplicate share certificates to these shareholders as per details attached –Annexure-I.

As required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI / HO / MIRSD / MIRSD_RTAMB / P / CIR /2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Company shall issue 'Letter of Confirmation' to the shareholders.

We request you to take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully for KFin Technologies Limited

Vijav Shailu Corporate Registry Encl : as above



LOT	NSE-BSE	LARSEN	& TOUBRO L	IMITED		
108		ISSUE OF DUPLI	CATE SHARE	CERTIFICATE(s)		
SR.	FOLIO NO		NO. OF CERTIFICATE	CERTIFICATE	DIST	INCTIVE NO(S)
NO.			SHARES	NO(S)	FROM	то
1	06016561	DILIP M SHAH	50	49716	2326883	2326932
	00010501		50	342990	576311879	576311928
			50	1350778	1395145398	1395145447
2	03677753	AMAL MEHRA	25	9132	425181	425205
			25	191890	140297330	140297354
			50	320483	574333963	574334012
			50	424798	616911799	616911848
3	06016162	DILIP M SHAH	50	49697	2325818	2325867
	00010102	SARYU M SHAH	50	342982	576311504	576311553
			50	442188	618336410	618336459
			75	1350772	1395145073	1395145147
			+			
4	07565488	VENKATRAMAN AITHAL K	50	448958	618947897	618947946
5	73001625	KAMLESH	250	379631	580638850	580639099
				3		
6	07002564	BANOO MANEK HODIWALA	50	348669	576868990	576869039
		MANEK DINSHAW HODIWALA				
		MEHER MANEK HODIWALA				
				_		
7	06400965	LALITADEVI YESHWANTAO GHATGE	25	53475	2501074	2501098
8	08202826	SUNIL KUMAR MOHTA	50	75213	3608179	3608228
		PARMESWARI MOHTA	50	236263	142395929	142395978
9	05812160	SHASHIDHAR PATIL	25	47624	2229643	2229667
		SHIVGOUDA PATIL				
10	V69588	V JAGANNATHAN	150	302767	146924596	146924745
	70107996	DIONYSIUS ANTHONY PATRAO PHILOMENA PATRAO	465	1350207	1395058965	1395059429
		Total shares	1640			×

